



## Service Part Kit List: DC3000 Hoist- 24V (85252)

Item Reference	Description	Item/Kit No.
1	S/P ELECTRIC MOTOR, 24VDC	31682
2	DRUM SUBASSY, DC3000	39924
3	BUSHING DRUM NYLATRON	30274
4	(KB) SET SCREW, DOG POINT, M10	36974
5	WASHER, THRUST, NYLATRON, CIM	30277
6	(MTO)S/P DRUM SUPPORT ASSY	31675
7	GASKET, RING GEAR	14964
8	(HEX) SHAFT, DRIVE, 5/16 X 6.0	37188
9	RING GEAR, (PH) STAGE 3, FS WN	18336
10	CARRIER ASSY, 3RD STG, 30T PLT	33413
11	CARRIER ASSY, 2ND STG, 31T PLT	33417
12	CARRIER(PH)ASSY,STG 1,24P X 12	27837
13	GEAR,SUN,12 TEETH, FS WN	19574
14	(MTO)S/P DRUM SUPPORT ASSY	31680
15	SVC KIT PLATE, TIE BAR	85581
16	S/P GEAR HOUSING ASSY W/CLUTCH	62797
17	CAPSCREW SOC HD 1/4 X 1	1448
18	(MTO) S/P BRAKE ASSY, 3000	37467
19	PLATE SPACER	36868
20	CPSCR, FLT HD, M12 X 1.75 X 30	36958
21	NUT,HEX,M8 X 1.25,GR8.8,STEEL	13455

